

## Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 1 05/14/2021

Incident #: 21BEX-4112-OF

Call #: 21-4112

Date/Time Reported: 05/08/2021 0917 Report Date/Time: 05/08/2021 1512 Occurred On: 05/08/2021 0908 Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Benjamin Vermaaten Assisting Officer: Patrol Officer John Kim

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

#	OFFENSE (S)		ATTEMPTE	ים מי	YPE	DEGREE	
T	LOCATION TYPE: STREET 2621 MARYLAND AVE @ 298 N CASSADY AVE BEXLEY OH 43209	Zone: No		1		DEGREE	
1	Felonious Assault _ weapon or ordnance 2903.11A2		N	2	Felony	2	
#	VICTIM(S)		SEX RACE	2	AGE	SSN	PHONE
1			F		31		
	DOB: EMPLOYER: ETHNICITY: VICTIM CONNECTED TO OFFENSE NUMBER(S): 1						
#	PERSON(S) PERSON T	YPE	SEX RACE		AGE	SSN	PHONE
1	WITNESS		F		27		
	DOB:						
2	WITNESS		М		00	NOT AVAIL	
	DOB: NOT AVAIL						
3	WITNESS		М		00	NOT AVAIL	
	DOB: NOT AVAIL						
4	WITNESS		F		42		
	DOB:						

## Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 2 05/14/2021

Incident #: 21BEX-4112-OF

Call #: 21-4112

PERSON(S) SEX RACE PHONE PERSON TYPE AGE SSN 5 47 WITNESS М DOB: WITNESS F 00 NOT AVAIL DOB: NOT AVAIL 7 WITNESS М NOT AVAIL DOB: NOT AVAIL 8 PARTICIPANT NOT AVAIL DOB: 9 WITNESS М NOT AVAIL

DOB:

#	OTHER PROPERTIES	PROPERTY #	STATUS
2	380 AUTO CARTRIDGE CASING QUANTITY: 1 SERIAL #: NOT AVAIL DATE: 05/08/2021	<b>21BEX-631-PR</b> VALUE: \$0.00	Evidence (Not Nibrs Reportable)

## ADDITIONAL ASSISTING OFFICERS

Detective Richard Evans Patrol Officer Peter McCollam Patrol Officer Keith Elliott Detective Darren Briley

## NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER BENJAMIN E VERMAATEN

Ref: 21BEX-4112-OF

The victim states on 05/08/21 @ 0904 hrs that she and the offender were arguing at the intersection on N. Cassady Ave and Maryland Ave when the offender shot her. Both the victim and the offender left the scene and called 911. Victim was transported to Grant Hospital for treatment and the offender was located at her residence.

Portions of this report have been redacted \*\*

\*\*